

For Immediate Release

Contact: Elvin Montero 609.392.4214 emontero@chemistrycouncilnj.org

CCNJ MOURNS THE LOSS OF MICHAEL ARON, ESTEEMED JOURNALIST AND FRIEND

TRENTON - (August 13, 2024) – The Chemistry Council of New Jersey (CCNJ) issued the following statement on the passing of Michael Aron.

"We are deeply saddened by the passing of Michael Aron, a cherished friend of the Chemistry Council of New Jersey. Michael was more than just a journalist; he was the Dean of Statehouse Reporters and New Jersey's most trusted name in news and political information. Over the years, we were honored to have him host his Reporters Roundtable at our annual conference, with his last appearance in 2018. His insightful presence and commitment to honest journalism left an indelible mark on our community. He will be greatly missed, and our thoughts are with his family and loved ones during this difficult time"



####

The Chemistry Council of New Jersey (CCNJ), founded in 1955, is the trade and advocacy organization representing the interests of more than 65 New Jersey manufacturers and 46 firms in the business of chemistry. Our membership consists of large and small companies that are part of New Jersey's chemical, pharmaceutical, consumer packaged goods, petroleum, flavor & fragrances, and precious metals industries. The CCNJ is committed to a better quality of life through science.